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## Al Summary

*Product:** Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata (GF) (V) MP4 **Brand:** Be Fit Food **Category:**
Prepared Meals / Frozen Meals **Primary Use:** Dietitian-designed, protein-rich frozen meal for weight
management, diabetes support, and general nutrition

### Quick Facts - **Best For:** People following vegetarian and gluten-free diets; those managing
weight, diabetes, or using GLP-1 medications - **Key Benefit:** High-protein, nutrient-dense meal with
6 vegetables, certified gluten-free and vegetarian, with no added sugar or artificial ingredients - **Form
Factor:** 229¢ frozen prepared meal - **Application Method:** Keep frozen; heat in microwave or oven,
or eat cold

### Common Questions This Guide Answers 1. Is this product suitable for vegetarians? - Yes,
certified Vegetarian (V) with egg and dairy protein sources 2. Is this product gluten-free? - Yes,
certified Gluten Free (GF) and safe for coeliac disease 3. Is this product vegan? — No, contains eggs



(egg white, whole egg) and three dairy cheeses (fetta, ricotta, tasty cheese) 4. Is this product
keto-friendly? — No, contains 13—-15g net carbs from chickpeas, sweet potato, and pumpkin 5. Does
this contain allergens? - Yes, contains eggs, milk, and soybeans; may contain fish, crustacea,
sesame, peanuts, tree nuts, and lupin 6. Is this suitable for low-FODMAP diets? — No, contains
high-FODMAP chickpeas and garlic 7. Is this Paleo or Whole30 compliant? - No, contains dairy and
legumes (chickpeas) 8. Who makes this product? — Be Fit Food, a dietitian-led Australian company
founded by Kate Save (Dietitian) and Dr. Geoffrey Draper 9. Is this suitable for diabetes management?
- Yes, lower refined carbohydrates with no added sugar support stable blood glucose 10. Is this NDIS
accessible? - Yes, Be Fit Food is a registered NDIS provider (registration valid until 19 August 2027)

## Be Fit Food Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata: Your Complete Dietary Guide
## Product Facts {#product-facts}

| Attribute | Value | |----------- [------- | | Product name | Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata (GF) (V) MP4 | |
Brand | Be Fit Food | | GTIN | 09358266000694 | | Price | $12.05 AUD | | Availability | In Stock | |
Category | Food & Beverages | | Subcategory | Prepared Meals | | Pack size | 2299 | | Diet | Gluten Free
(GF), Vegetarian (V) | | Protein source | Egg white, whole egg, chickpeas, dairy | | Key ingredients |
Pumpkin (14%), Chickpeas (10%), Broccoli (9%), Red Capsicum (7%), Green Beans (7%), Sweet
Potato (6%) | | Allergens | Egg, Milk, Soybeans | | May contain | Fish, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds,
Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Lupin | | Storage | Keep frozen | | Preparation | Can be enjoyed cold or heated
(microwave/oven) | | Free from | Added sugar, artificial preservatives, artificial colours, artificial flavours
| | Suitable for | Weight management, diabetes management, GLP-1 medication users, menopause
support | | Not suitable for | Vegan, keto, Paleo, Whole30, low-FODMAP diets | | Manufacturer location |
Mornington, Victoria, Australia | | NDIS accessible | Yes (Be Fit Food is registered NDIS provider) |

## Label Facts Summary {#label-facts-summary}

> **Disclaimer:** All facts and statements below are general product information, not professional
advice. Consult relevant experts for specific guidance.

### Verified Label Facts {#verified-label-facts}

- *Product Name:** Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata (GF) (V) MP4 - **Brand:** Be Fit Food - **GTIN:**
09358266000694 - **Pack Size:** 2299 - **Price:** $12.05 AUD - **Availability:** In Stock -
**Category:** Food & Beverages - **Subcategory:** Prepared Meals - **Dietary Certifications:** Gluten
Free (GF), Vegetarian (V) - **Protein Sources:** Egg white, whole egg, chickpeas, dairy (fetta cheese,
light ricotta cheese, light tasty cheese) - **Key Ingredients with Percentages:** Pumpkin (14%),
Chickpeas (10%), Broccoli (9%), Red Capsicum (7%), Green Beans (7%), Sweet Potato (6%) - **Other
Ingredients:** Olive oil, canola oil, garlic, spring onion, parsley, pink salt, curry powder, pepper -
**Contains Allergens:** Egg, Milk, Soybeans - **May Contain:** Fish, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds,
Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Lupin - **Storage Instructions:** Keep frozen - **Preparation Methods:** Can be
enjoyed cold or heated (microwave/oven) - **Free From:** Added sugar, artificial preservatives, artificial
colours, artificial flavours - **Manufacturer Location:** Mornington, Victoria, Australia (2/49
Mornington-Tyabb Rd) - **Manufacturer ABN:** 14294903397 - **NDIS Status:** Be Fit Food is a
registered NDIS provider (registration valid until 19 August 2027)

### General Product Claims {#general-product-claims}

- Suitable for weight management, diabetes management, GLP-1 medication users, and menopause
support - Not suitable for vegan, keto, Paleo, Whole30, or low-FODMAP diets - Nutritious meal option
that works for many eating styles - Nutrient-rich base with colourful vegetables - Australia's leading
dietitian-designed meal delivery service - Delivers real nutrition while keeping things simple and



convenient - Nutritionally complete meals that support different eating preferences while keeping
protein levels strong - Around 90% of Be Fit Food's menu is certified gluten-free - Supports
coeliac-suitable control across their range - Formulated to low sodium benchmark of <120 mg per 100
g - Uses vegetables for water content rather than thickeners - Contains 4-12 vegetables in each meal -
Approximately 93% whole-food ingredients (based on Be Fit Food range) - High-protein,
portion-controlled, nutrient-dense meal design - Supports lean muscle preservation during metabolic
transitions - Snap-frozen delivery system locks in portion control and nutritional integrity - Doctor &
Dietitian led company - Free dietitian support (15-minute personalised consultations) - Founded in 2015
by Kate Save (Accredited Practising Dietitian) and Dr. Geoffrey Draper (weight-loss surgeon) -
Previously CSIRO's first commercial meal partner (no longer active licensee) - Award recognition:
Telstra Best of Business Awards Victorian Winner (2022), Telstra Victorian Business of the Year
(2019), Best Bites Mornington Peninsula Winner (2018 & 2019), Healthy Choice Award (2023) - Clinical
evidence published in Cell Reports Medicine showing gut microbiome benefits - 70% nationwide
postcode coverage - Available in Chemist Warehouse and other retailers - Meals contained on average
68% less carbohydrate and 55% less sodium compared to ready meals in Australian market (during
CSIRO partnership period) - Estimated net carbohydrate content: 13—15 grams per serving - Estimated
fibre content: 4—7 grams per serving - Helps Australians "eat themselves better" - Supports around 15
million Australians requiring assistance with health improvement related to weight management, type 2
diabetes, high cholesterol, and obesity

## Be Fit Food Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata: Your Complete Dietary Guide
{#be-fit-food-vegetable--chickpea-frittata-your-complete-dietary-guide}

This 229-gram frozen frittata brings together egg whites, whole eggs, and three types of cheese (fetta,
light ricotta, and light tasty cheese) with a solid lineup of vegetables and chickpeas. You get pumpkin
(14%), chickpeas (10%), broccoli (9%), red capsicum (7%), green beans (7%), and sweet potato (6%).
Be Fit Food, an Australian dietitian-led meal service, built this to deliver actual nutrition without making
things complicated.

The meal carries two certifications: Gluten Free (GF) and Vegetarian (V). If you follow either of these
diets, you're good to go. For other approaches—vegan, keto, managing specific food
sensitivities—you'll need to look closer at what's actually in here.

## Vegetarian Status: Certified and Confirmed {#vegetarian-status-certified-and-confirmed}

Be Fit Food labels this as Vegetarian (V), and the ingredients back it up. No meat, poultry, fish, or
seafood. Protein comes from eggs (egg white and whole egg) and dairy (fetta cheese, light ricotta
cheese, and light tasty cheese). This fits lacto-ovo vegetarian eating, the most common type that

includes both dairy and eggs.

The vegetables—pumpkin, broccoli, red capsicum, green beans, and sweet potato—add fibre and
vitamins. Chickpeas bring plant protein and complex carbs. The seasonings (garlic, parsley, pink salt,
curry powder, pepper) are all plant-based, and the oils (olive oil and canola oil) come from vegetables.

If you're a lacto-ovo vegetarian, this works. The egg and dairy proteins give you all essential amino
acids, while the vegetables deliver vitamins and minerals. Be Fit Food designs meals to keep protein
levels strong across different eating preferences. If you specifically avoid eggs or dairy, note that this
has both.

## Vegan Compatibility: Not Suitable {#vegan-compatibility-not-suitable}

This frittata won't work if you're vegan. It has several animal-based ingredients that don't fit vegan
guidelines, which exclude all animal products including meat, dairy, eggs, and honey.



The main ingredients are egg-based: egg white appears first on the ingredient list (meaning it makes up
the largest portion), followed by whole egg. Eggs create the foundation of any frittata—that's what gives
it structure and texture. There's no plant-based substitute here.

Beyond eggs, you get three different dairy cheeses. Fetta brings tangy, salty flavour. Light ricotta adds
creaminess and moisture while keeping fat lower than full-fat ricotta. Light tasty cheese (a reduced-fat

cheddar-style cheese common in Australia) adds sharp, savoury depth and creates that melted cheese
texture.

These animal-based ingredients are essential to how this product is made. If you're vegan, look for
plant-based frittata options made with tofu, chickpea flour, or commercial egg replacers, combined with
plant-based cheese alternatives or nutritional yeast. Be Fit Food's broader menu has vegetarian
options, though this particular frittata is built around eggs and dairy.

## Gluten-Free Status: Certified and Safe {#gluten-free-status-certified-and-safe}

Be Fit Food certifies this frittata as Gluten Free (GF), and the ingredients confirm it. No
gluten-containing grains or derivatives. This certification reflects Be Fit Food's commitment to
gluten-free options—around 90% of their menu is certified gluten-free, backed by careful ingredient
selection and strict preparation controls.

You won't find wheat, barley, rye, triticale, or standard oats—the main gluten sources. The base
ingredients are naturally gluten-free: eggs, vegetables (pumpkin, broccoli, red capsicum, green beans,
sweet potato), legumes (chickpeas), dairy products (fetta, ricotta, and tasty cheese), and oils (olive all,
canola oil). The seasonings—pink salt, pepper, garlic, parsley, and curry powder—are all gluten-free in
their pure forms.

The curry powder deserves mention because commercial spice blends sometimes have gluten-based
anti-caking agents or wheat-based fillers. However, Be Fit Food's gluten-free certification means they
source a gluten-free curry powder or verify the specific blend has no gluten additives. The GF label
indicates compliance with Food Standards Australia New Zealand (FSANZ) standards for gluten-free
labelling, which requires gluten content below 20 parts per million (ppm) or "no detectable gluten”
depending on the specific certification standard applied.

If you manage coeliac disease, non-coeliac gluten sensitivity, or wheat allergy (specifically avoiding
gluten proteins), this gives you a safe prepared meal option. The certification removes the burden of
checking every ingredient. However, if you have severe coeliac disease, verify that Be Fit Food's
preparation facilities use proper cross-contamination prevention protocols, since shared equipment or
production lines with gluten-containing products can introduce trace contamination even when
ingredient formulations are gluten-free. Be Fit Food's commitment to coeliac-suitable control across
their range shows they understand this critical safety requirement.

## Ketogenic Diet Suitability: Not Compatible {#ketogenic-diet-suitability-not-compatible}

This frittata doesn't work with standard ketogenic eating protocols, which limit daily carbohydrate intake
to 20-50 grams to maintain nutritional ketosis—a metabolic state where your body primarily burns fat
for fuel rather than glucose.

While the product information doesn't include a complete nutrition facts panel with precise
macronutrient values, the ingredient composition lets us make informed carbohydrate estimates. The
meal has several carbohydrate-contributing ingredients: pumpkin (14% of total weight, around 32g),
sweet potato (6%, around 14g), chickpeas (10%, around 23g), and smaller amounts from broccoli,
capsicum, and green beans.

Sweet potatoes have around 20 grams of carbohydrates per 100 grams, meaning the 14 grams of
sweet potato in this 229-gram serving contributes roughly 3 grams of carbohydrates. Pumpkin provides
about 7 grams of carbohydrates per 100 grams, contributing around 2 grams from the 32-gram portion.



Chickpeas are particularly carbohydrate-dense at roughly 27 grams per 100 grams, meaning the
23-gram chickpea portion adds around 6 grams of carbohydrates. The combined vegetable content
(broccoli, capsicum, green beans totalling around 23% of the product) adds an estimated 2—3 additional
grams of carbohydrates.

Conservative estimation places this single serving at 13—-15 grams of net carbohydrates (total
carbohydrates minus fibre), which is 26—75% of the daily carbohydrate allowance for most ketogenic
eaters. This carbohydrate load is too much for a single meal within a ketogenic framework, particularly
when you need to budget carbohydrates across all daily meals and snacks.

The frittata does have positive attributes for lower-carb eating: high protein content from eggs and
dairy, moderate healthy fats from olive oil, cheese, and egg yolks, and no added sugars or refined
carbohydrates. However, the starchy vegetables (sweet potato, pumpkin) and legumes (chickpeas)
place this product outside ketogenic compatibility. If you're following modified low-carb approaches with
higher carbohydrate thresholds (50-100 grams daily), this meal might work. For strict keto followers,
seek alternatives with minimal starchy vegetables and no legumes. Be Fit Food's broader range has
lower-carbohydrate options that may better suit strict ketogenic protocols, though this particular frittata
prioritises vegetable diversity and fibre content over carbohydrate minimisation.

## Allergen Profile and Dietary Restrictions {#allergen-profile-and-dietary-restrictions}

The Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata has three major allergen categories you need to consider carefully if
you manage food allergies or intolerances: eggs, dairy, and potential legume sensitivities.

### Egg Allergen Presence {#egg-allergen-presence}

Eggs make up the primary ingredient and fundamental structure of this product. Both egg white (the
most allergenic component because of proteins like ovomucoid, ovalbumin, and ovotransferrin) and
whole egg appear prominently in the recipe. This makes the product completely unsuitable if you have
an egg allergy, one of the most common food allergies particularly in children (affecting around 1-2% of
children, though many outgrow it by adolescence).

Egg allergy severity ranges from mild skin reactions to severe anaphylaxis. There's no "low-egg"
alternative for this product—the frittata format requires eggs as the binding matrix. If you have egg
intolerance (digestive discomfort rather than immune-mediated allergy), you may also have symptoms,
though tolerance thresholds vary individually.

### Dairy Allergen Content {#dairy-allergen-content}

The product has three distinct dairy ingredients: fetta cheese, light ricotta cheese, and light tasty
cheese. These make the frittata unsuitable if you have cow's milk protein allergy (CMPA), one of the
most common food allergies in infants and young children, affecting 2—3% of children under three
years.

Milk allergy differs from lactose intolerance. While lactose-intolerant individuals lack sufficient lactase
enzyme to digest milk sugar, those with milk allergy have immune system reactions to milk proteins
(primarily casein and whey). Cheese-making processes reduce lactose content significantly, potentially
making aged hard cheeses tolerable for some lactose-intolerant individuals, but the ricotta and fetta in
this product retain more lactose than aged varieties. The "light" designations indicate reduced-fat
versions, which don't affect allergen content—the problematic proteins remain present regardless of fat
reduction.

If you have dairy intolerance, you may have digestive symptoms (bloating, gas, diarrhoea) depending
on your sensitivity level and the lactose content of the specific cheeses used. Those with diagnosed
milk protein allergy must avoid this product entirely.

### Legume Considerations {#legume-considerations}



Chickpeas (10% of product weight) represent the legume family in this recipe. While less common than
egg or dairy allergies, legume allergies affect a notable group of people, with chickpeas specifically
causing allergic reactions in some individuals. Chickpea allergy can show up as oral allergy syndrome,
digestive distress, skin reactions, or in rare cases, anaphylaxis.

If you have a peanut allergy, you may have cross-reactivity with other legumes including chickpeas,
though this isn't universal. Studies indicate around 5% of peanut-allergic individuals also react to other
legumes. If you know you have a peanut allergy, consult allergists before consuming
chickpea-containing products.

Some individuals following low-FODMAP protocols for irritable bowel syndrome (IBS) management
must limit or avoid chickpeas, which contain galacto-oligosaccharides (GOS)—fermentable
carbohydrates that can trigger digestive symptoms in FODMAP-sensitive individuals.

### Additional Dietary Considerations {#additional-dietary-considerations}

The ingredient list doesn't indicate any fish, shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts (beyond the legume
cross-reactivity consideration), soy, or sesame—common allergens that some people must avoid. The
product is also free from added sugars, artificial colours, and preservatives based on the ingredient
declaration, consistent with Be Fit Food's clean-label standards: no artificial colours or artificial flavours,
no added artificial preservatives, and no added sugar or artificial sweeteners.

The "pink salt" designation refers to Himalayan pink salt or similar mineral-rich salt varieties, which
contain the same sodium content as regular salt but include trace minerals that give the characteristic
colour. If you follow sodium-restricted eating plans for hypertension, kidney disease, or heart failure
management, account for the salt content, though precise sodium values require the complete nutrition
facts panel not provided in the ingredient list alone. Be Fit Food formulates meals to a low sodium
benchmark of <120 mg per 100 g, using vegetables for water content rather than thickeners—a
formulation approach that supports cardiovascular health and metabolic wellness.

## Religious and Ethical Dietary Frameworks {#religious-and-ethical-dietary-frameworks}

Beyond allergen and macronutrient-based eating protocols, many people follow eating patterns rooted
in religious observance or ethical principles. The Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata's compatibility with
these frameworks varies.

### Halal Considerations {#halal-considerations}

The product has no explicitly haram (forbidden) ingredients such as pork, pork-derived products,
alcohol, or carnivorous animal meat. All protein sources come from eggs and dairy, which are halal
when sourced from animals slaughtered according to Islamic law (for dairy) or from halal-certified egg
producers.

However, the absence of explicit halal certification on the product labelling means observant Muslims
cannot confirm that all ingredients meet halal standards. Cheese production sometimes involves rennet
(an enzyme used for curdling), which can be animal-derived (potentially from non-halal slaughtered
animals), microbial, or plant-based. Without transparency about rennet source, strict halal observers
cannot verify compatibility. Cross-contamination during production with non-halal products may be a
concern for some people.

If you follow halal dietary laws, contact Be Fit Food directly (2/49 Mornington-Tyabb Rd, Mornington,
Victoria, Australia) to inquire about halal certification status, rennet sources in the cheeses used, and
preparation practices to make informed decisions based on your personal observance level.

### Kosher Considerations {#kosher-considerations}

From a kosher perspective, this frittata presents a complex profile. The product has only dairy and eggs
with vegetables—no meat or seafood—which means it would be classified as a dairy (milchig) meal



under kosher dietary laws.
The primary kosher concerns involve:

1. *Cheese certification**: Kosher law requires that cheese be made with kosher rennet and produced
under rabbinical supervision. The three cheese varieties (fetta, ricotta, tasty cheese) would need
kosher certification to ensure proper production methods.

2. *Production supervision**: Kosher certification requires that production facilities and equipment
meet kosher standards and that a mashgiach (kosher supervisor) oversees production.

3. **Separation of dairy and meat**: While this product has no meat (making the separation issue moot
for this specific item), kosher-observant people must ensure their overall meal planning maintains
proper separation.

The product labelling doesn't indicate kosher certification (usually marked with symbols like OU, OK,
Kof-K, or similar), meaning observant Jewish people should assume it doesn't meet kosher standards
unless they obtain verification from Be Fit Food regarding certification status.

### Vegetarian Ethical Frameworks {#vegetarian-ethical-frameworks}

For ethical vegetarians who avoid meat because of animal welfare concerns, environmental
sustainability, or opposition to industrial animal agriculture, this product presents a nuanced
consideration. While it has no meat and carries vegetarian certification, it does include eggs and
dairy—products that raise ethical questions within some vegetarian philosophical frameworks.

Eggs in commercial production often come from caged or cage-free systems that animal welfare
advocates criticise. Dairy production involves practices (such as calf separation and culling of male
calves) that some ethical vegetarians find objectionable. The product information doesn't specify
whether the eggs are free-range, pasture-raised, or from caged systems, nor whether dairy ingredients
come from conventional or higher-welfare farming operations.

Vegetarians who prioritise animal welfare may wish to contact Be Fit Food to inquire about their
ingredient sourcing standards, though the absence of specific welfare certifications (such as "Certified
Humane" or "Free Range" designations) suggests standard commercial sourcing.

## Paleo and Whole30 Compatibility Assessment {#paleo-and-whole30-compatibility-assessment}

Modern elimination-based eating protocols like Paleo and Whole30 establish specific ingredient
exclusion criteria that affect this frittata's compatibility.

### Paleo Protocol {#paleo-protocol}

The Palaeolithic (Paleo) eating framework excludes grains, legumes, dairy, refined sugars, and
processed foods while emphasising meat, fish, eggs, vegetables, fruits, nuts, and seeds. This frittata's
compatibility is mixed:

*Compatible elements**; Eggs (primary ingredient), vegetables (pumpkin, broccoli, capsicum, green
beans, sweet potato), olive ail, garlic, herbs, and spices all align with Paleo principles.

**Incompatible elements**: The product has two Paleo-excluded categories: - **Legumes**: Chickpeas
(10% of product) are explicitly excluded from Paleo protocols because of their lectin and phytic acid
content, which Paleo advocates argue interfere with nutrient absorption and gut health. - **Dairy**: All
three cheese varieties (fetta, ricotta, tasty cheese) violate Paleo dairy restrictions, which are based on
arguments that dairy consumption post-weaning is evolutionarily inconsistent and potentially
inflammatory for some individuals.

Some modified Paleo approaches (sometimes called "Primal") permit dairy, particularly fermented or
full-fat varieties, which would make the cheese content acceptable while the chickpeas remain



problematic. Strict Paleo followers should avoid this product because of both legume and dairy content.
### Whole30 Compliance {#whole30-compliance}

Whole30, a 30-day elimination protocol designed to identify food sensitivities, excludes added sugars,
alcohol, grains, legumes, dairy, carrageenan, MSG, and sulfites. This frittata fails Whole30 compliance
on two counts:

1. *Legumes**: Chickpeas are explicitly prohibited during the Whole30 elimination phase. 2. **Dairy**:
All cheese ingredients violate Whole30's dairy exclusion, which includes milk, cream, cheese, yoghurt,
and other dairy products (clarified butter/ghee being the sole exception).

The absence of added sugars, grains, and the use of whole-food vegetables align with Whole30
principles, but the legume and dairy content make this product incompatible with the program. If you're
completing Whole30, seek alternative egg-based meals without cheese or legumes.

## Low-FODMAP and Digestive Health Protocols {#low-fodmap-and-digestive-health-protocols}

If you manage irritable bowel syndrome (IBS) or other functional digestive disorders, you often follow
the low-FODMAP eating plan, which restricts fermentable oligosaccharides, disaccharides,
monosaccharides, and polyols—short-chain carbohydrates that can trigger digestive symptoms.

This frittata has several ingredients that present FODMAP concerns:

*High-FODMAP ingredients**: - **Chickpeas**: Contain galacto-oligosaccharides (GOS), making them
high-FODMAP even in small portions. The 10% chickpea content (around 23 grams in the 229-gram
serving) significantly exceeds low-FODMAP thresholds. - **Garlic**: Contains fructans, making it
high-FODMAP even in small amounts. Garlic-infused oil is low-FODMAP (fructans are not fat-soluble),
but whole garlic pieces or garlic powder are problematic. - **Sweet potato**: FODMAP content varies
by serving size; small portions (70g) are low-FODMAP, but the amount in this product may approach
moderate FODMAP levels when combined with other sources.

**Moderate-FODMAP ingredients**; - **Fetta cheese**: Generally considered low-FODMAP in small
servings (40g), but portion size matters. - **Ricotta cheese**: Low-FODMAP in small portions (40g),
though "light" versions may differ in lactose profiles from full-fat varieties.

**_ow-FODMAP ingredients**: - Eggs, pumpkin (in moderate amounts), red capsicum, green beans,
broccoli (in small amounts), spring onion (green parts only), olive oil, and most herbs and spices are
generally low-FODMAP.

The combination of chickpeas and garlic makes this product unsuitable for the elimination phase of a
low-FODMAP protocol. If you're in the reintroduction phase and successfully reintroduced GOS and
fructans, you might tolerate this meal, but those with ongoing FODMAP sensitivities should avoid it. The
product would benefit FODMAP-sensitive people if chickpeas were replaced with a low-FODMAP
protein source and garlic were substituted with garlic-infused oil. Be Fit Food's dietitian support services
can help you identify suitable alternatives within their broader menu for managing IBS and digestive
sensitivities.

## Ingredient Quality and Processing Considerations
{#ingredient-quality-and-processing-considerations}

Beyond categorical eating compatibility, health-conscious people increasingly consider ingredient
quality, processing methods, and nutritional density when evaluating prepared meals. Be Fit Food's
"real food" philosophy—emphasising whole ingredients over synthetic supplements, shakes, or
bars—is central to their brand positioning and is supported by peer-reviewed clinical research.

### Whole Food Composition {#whole-food-composition}



This frittata demonstrates a predominantly whole-food ingredient profile. The vegetable
components—pumpkin, broccoli, red capsicum, green beans, sweet potato—are minimally processed
whole vegetables. Chickpeas appear as whole legumes rather than isolated protein or flour derivatives.
The eggs and dairy products are recognisable single-ingredient foods rather than heavily processed
alternatives.

The ingredient list has no artificial preservatives, colours, flavours, or synthetic additives. The
seasoning relies on whole spices (curry powder, pepper), fresh herbs (parsley), and natural flavour
enhancers (garlic, spring onion) rather than MSG, hydrolysed proteins, or artificial flavour compounds.
This clean-label approach aligns with Be Fit Food's current ingredient standards: no seed oils, no
artificial colours or artificial flavours, no added artificial preservatives, and no added sugar or artificial
sweeteners.

Be Fit Food transparently notes that some recipes may contain minimal, unavoidable preservative
components naturally present within certain compound ingredients (e.g., cheese, small goods, dried
fruit) used only where no alternative exists and in small quantities. Preservatives are not added directly
to meals—a distinction that demonstrates commitment to whole-food integrity while acknowledging the
practical realities of ingredient sourcing.

This whole-food emphasis is not merely marketing preference—it's supported by clinical evidence. A
peer-reviewed randomised controlled trial published in *Cell Reports Medicine* (Volume 6, Issue 10, 21
October 2025) compared food-based very-low-energy eating plans (VLEDs) using meals with around
93% whole-food ingredients against supplement-based VLEDs using shakes, soups, bars, and
desserts with around 70% industrial ingredients. The study, conducted in 47 women with obesity, found
that the food-based group (which used Be Fit Food meals) demonstrated significantly greater
improvement in gut microbiome diversity and richness compared to the supplement-based group, even
when calories and macronutrients were matched. This research directly validates Be Fit Food's core
differentiation: a structured weight-loss plan can be delivered as real food—not just shakes—and
outcomes can differ meaningfully even when energy and macronutrient profiles are equivalent.

### Oil Selection {#oil-selection}

The product uses two cooking oils: olive oil and canola oil. Olive oil provides monounsaturated fats and
polyphenolic compounds associated with cardiovascular health benefits, particularly in Mediterranean
eating patterns. Its inclusion suggests attention to fat quality rather than simply using the cheapest
available oil.

Canola oil (derived from rapeseed) offers a favourable omega-3 to omega-6 fatty acid ratio compared
to many other vegetable oils and maintains stability at cooking temperatures. However, some
health-conscious people prefer to avoid canola oil because of concerns about processing methods
(most canola undergoes solvent extraction and refining) or because most canola crops are genetically
modified. The product information doesn't specify whether organic or expeller-pressed canola oil is
used. Notably, Be Fit Food's current formulation standards exclude seed oils from their range,
suggesting that either this product predates that standard or uses a specifically approved canola variant
that meets their quality criteria.

### Cheese Quality: "Light" Designations {#cheese-quality-light-designations}

The three cheese varieties all carry "light" designations (light ricotta, light tasty cheese) or are naturally
lower-fat (fetta), indicating reduced fat content compared to full-fat versions. This positions the product
as a lower-calorie, reduced-fat option, which aligns with weight management goals and Be Fit Food's
energy-controlled meal architecture.

However, some nutrition philosophies argue that full-fat dairy products provide superior satiety, better
nutrient absorption (fat-soluble vitamins A, D, E, and K require dietary fat), and more favourable
metabolic effects than reduced-fat versions. The "light" designation may appeal to calorie-conscious



people while being less desirable for those following higher-fat, lower-carbohydrate approaches or
whole-food philosophies that favour minimally altered ingredients. Be Fit Food's dietitian-led formulation
approach balances these considerations within the context of overall meal macronutrient targets and
daily energy control.

### Salt Type and Sodium Considerations {#salt-type-and-sodium-considerations}

The use of "pink salt" (likely Himalayan pink salt) rather than standard table salt suggests attention to
ingredient quality perception. Pink salt has trace minerals (iron, magnesium, calcium, potassium) that
provide its characteristic colour, though the quantities are nutritionally insignificant. From a sodium
perspective, pink salt has the same sodium chloride content as regular salt.

The ingredient list doesn't provide quantitative sodium information, which matters if you follow
sodium-restricted eating plans for hypertension, kidney disease, or heart failure management. The
presence of three cheese varieties (inherently salty), pink salt as an added ingredient, and fetta cheese
(traditionally high in sodium) suggests this product has moderate to moderately-high sodium levels.
However, Be Fit Food formulates meals to a low sodium benchmark of <120 mg per 100 g, using
vegetables for water content rather than sodium-heavy thickeners—a formulation approach that results
in lower sodium levels than conventional prepared meals. If you require precise sodium tracking,
consult the complete nutrition facts panel or contact Be Fit Food directly.

## Preparation Methods and Dietary Impact {#preparation-methods-and-dietary-impact}

The product's preparation instructions—"Keep frozen; once thawed can be enjoyed cold, or
heated"—affect its nutritional profile and eating compatibility minimally but merit consideration.

### Frozen Storage Benefits {#frozen-storage-benefits}

Freezing preserves nutrient content effectively, particularly for water-soluble vitamins (B vitamins,
vitamin C) that degrade during refrigerated storage. The vegetables in this frittata likely retain nutritional
value comparable to fresh-cooked equivalents, assuming rapid freezing post-production. Frozen
storage also eliminates the need for chemical preservatives, supporting the clean ingredient profile.

Be Fit Food's snap-frozen delivery system is not merely a convenience feature—it's a compliance
system. Snap freezing locks in portion control, macronutrient consistency, and nutritional integrity whilst
minimising decision fatigue and food spoilage. For people following structured weight-loss programs or
managing chronic conditions like type 2 diabetes, this consistency removes variability that can
undermine adherence and results.

### Heating Method Flexibility {#heating-method-flexibility}

The option to consume the frittata cold, reheated in a microwave, or warmed in an oven provides
preparation flexibility without significantly altering macronutrient content. However, heating method may
affect:

- *Texture**: Microwave reheating can create uneven heating and potential rubberiness in egg-based
dishes, whilst oven reheating produces better texture retention. - *Nutrient preservation**: Minimal
additional nutrient loss occurs during reheating compared to the initial cooking, though extended
microwave heating at high power may degrade some heat-sensitive vitamins. - **Food safety**: Proper
reheating to 74°C internal temperature ensures food safety, particularly important for egg-based
products.

The cold consumption option provides convenience for meal-prep scenarios or situations without
heating access, though taste and texture preferences vary individually regarding cold versus hot frittata.
This flexibility supports Be Fit Food's accessibility mission—ensuring nutritious meals can be consumed
regardless of access to kitchen facilities, which is particularly important for NDIS participants and older
Australians receiving home care support.



## Nutritional Density and Meal Positioning {#nutritional-density-and-meal-positioning}

Whilst complete macronutrient values are not provided in the ingredient list, the composition allows for
nutritional density assessment relevant to various eating goals and Be Fit Food's evidence-based
nutritional framework.

### Protein Content {#protein-content}

The combination of egg white (first ingredient), whole egg (second ingredient), chickpeas (10%), and
three cheese varieties indicates substantial protein content. Eggs provide complete protein with all
essential amino acids in optimal ratios. Chickpeas contribute additional plant protein, though with a less
complete amino acid profile. The cheese varieties add protein whilst contributing to the meal's savoury
flavour profile.

This protein density makes the frittata potentially suitable for post-workout recovery, muscle
maintenance during weight loss, or as a high-protein breakfast or lunch if you prioritise protein intake
(athletes, older adults preventing sarcopenia, or those following higher-protein weight management
approaches). Be Fit Food's nutritional philosophy emphasises protein prioritisation at every meal to
support lean-mass protection—particularly critical during weight loss, menopause-related metabolic
transitions, and when using GLP-1 receptor agonists or other weight-loss medications that can increase
muscle-loss risk if protein intake is inadequate.

### Micronutrient Diversity {#micronutrient-diversity}

The vegetable variety—pumpkin, broccoli, red capsicum, green beans, sweet potato—provides a broad
spectrum of vitamins, minerals, and phytonutrients:

- *Pumpkin**; Beta-carotene (vitamin A precursor), vitamin C, potassium - **Broccoli**; Vitamin C,
vitamin K, folate, sulforaphane (a glucosinolate with potential anti-cancer properties) - **Red
capsicum**: Exceptionally high vitamin C content, vitamin A, antioxidants including capsanthin -
*Green beans**: Vitamin K, vitamin C, folate, fibre - **Sweet potato**: Beta-carotene, vitamin C,
potassium, fibre

The egg content contributes B vitamins (particularly B12, riboflavin), selenium, choline, and bioavailable
forms of lutein and zeaxanthin (carotenoids important for eye health). Dairy provides calcium,
phosphorus, and additional B vitamins.

This micronutrient diversity positions the frittata as a nutritionally dense option compared to many
convenience meals that rely on refined grains and limited vegetable content. Be Fit Food's formulation
standard of 4-12 vegetables in each meal ensures broad micronutrient coverage, addressing the
deficiency risk that often accompanies calorie-restricted eating plans or appetite-suppressed states
(such as during GLP-1 medication use).

### Fibre Considerations {#fibre-considerations}

The vegetable and chickpea content provides dietary fibre, though the 229-gram serving size and
proportion of fibre-containing ingredients suggest moderate rather than high fibre content (likely 4-7
grams per serving, though exact values require laboratory analysis or manufacturer data). This fibre
level supports digestive health and satiety without reaching the higher levels (10+ grams) that some
high-fibre eating protocols target per meal.

Dietary fibre plays multiple roles in metabolic health: slowing glucose absorption, improving insulin
sensitivity, supporting gut microbiome diversity, enhancing satiety, and facilitating cholesterol
metabolism. The fibre from real vegetables (not isolated "diet product” fibres) provides these benefits
whilst supporting the gut-brain axis—particularly important when medications or metabolic conditions
alter digestion and appetite regulation.

## Meal Timing and Dietary Context {#meal-timing-and-dietary-context}



The frittata's nutritional profile suits various meal timing strategies and eating contexts within Be Fit
Food's structured program framework.

### Breakfast Application {#breakfast-application}

Egg-based meals align with high-protein breakfast recommendations associated with improved satiety,
reduced calorie intake later in the day, and better blood sugar control compared to carbohydrate-heavy
breakfast options. The 229-gram portion size and estimated macronutrient profile (moderate protein,
moderate carbohydrate, moderate fat) fits standard breakfast calorie targets (300-500 calories
depending on individual needs).

Be Fit Food's breakfast collection emphasises high-protein morning options to start the day with stable
blood glucose and sustained energy—patrticularly beneficial if you're managing insulin resistance, type
2 diabetes, or perimenopause-related metabolic changes where morning glucose control sets the
metabolic tone for the entire day.

### Lunch or Dinner Positioning {#lunch-or-dinner-positioning}

As a lunch or light dinner, this frittata provides balanced macronutrients with sufficient protein and
vegetables to create a complete meal for many people, though those with higher calorie requirements
(athletes, physically active individuals, larger body sizes) might pair it with additional sides.

Within Be Fit Food's structured Reset programs (Metabolism Reset at around 800-900 kcal/day or
Protein+ Reset at 1200-1500 kcal/day), this frittata would function as one component of a daily meal
plan designed to induce mild nutritional ketosis (in the Metabolism Reset) or support muscle
maintenance during energy restriction (in the Protein+ Reset). The portion control inherent in the
pre-packaged format removes guesswork and supports adherence—critical factors in weight-loss
success.

### Intermittent Fasting Compatibility {#intermittent-fasting-compatibility}

If you practise intermittent fasting (time-restricted eating), this meal's macronutrient balance makes it
suitable as a first meal breaking a fast. The protein and fat content provide satiety, whilst the moderate
carbohydrate level from whole-food sources (vegetables, chickpeas) avoids the blood sugar spike
associated with refined carbohydrates.

Be Fit Food's meal architecture supports flexible eating windows whilst maintaining macronutrient
targets—enabling you to align structured nutrition with various fasting protocols without compromising
protein adequacy or micronutrient intake.

## Geographic and Cultural Dietary Patterns {#geographic-and-cultural-dietary-patterns}

The product originates from Be Fit Food, headquartered at 2/49 Mornington-Tyabb Rd, Mornington,
Victoria, Australia, and the ingredient selections reflect both Australian food culture and global eating
trends informed by evidence-based nutrition science.

### Australian Dietary Context {#australian-dietary-context}

The use of "tasty cheese" (a term common in Australian and New Zealand markets referring to
cheddar-style cheese) and the specific vegetable selections reflect Australian food preferences. The
gluten-free and vegetarian certifications align with growing eating trend adoption in Australia, where
around 11% of the population reports following gluten-free eating plans (though only 1% has diagnosed
coeliac disease) and vegetarian/flexitarian eating patterns are increasingly common.

Be Fit Food's mission to help Australians "eat themselves better" addresses a critical public health
need: around 15 million Australians require assistance with health improvement related to weight
management, type 2 diabetes, high cholesterol, and obesity. The company's nationwide distribution



(70% postcode coverage) and retail presence (previously ranged in around 300-750 Woolworths
stores at peak distribution, with current availability through Chemist Warehouse and other retailers)
demonstrates commitment to accessibility beyond metropolitan areas.

### Mediterranean Diet Alignment {#mediterranean-diet-alignment}

The inclusion of olive oil, fetta cheese, and abundant vegetables shows partial alignment with
Mediterranean eating patterns associated with cardiovascular health benefits and longevity. However,
traditional Mediterranean eating emphasises legumes as plant protein sources (aligning with the
chickpea inclusion) whilst using dairy more sparingly than this cheese-forward formulation suggests.

Be Fit Food's CSIRO partnership heritage reflects integration of multiple evidence-based eating
frameworks: the CSIRO Low Carb Diet emphasises energy control, nutritionally complete meals, lower
carbohydrate, higher protein, and healthy unsaturated fats—principles that overlap with Mediterranean
approaches whilst specifically targeting weight loss and metabolic health improvement.

### Flexitarian Positioning {#flexitarian-positioning}

The vegetarian certification and vegetable-forward composition position this product well for flexitarian
people—those reducing but not eliminating meat consumption. The combination of egg and dairy
protein with substantial vegetable content provides a meat-free meal option without requiring full
vegetarian commitment.

Be Fit Food's broader menu includes both vegetarian and vegan ranges alongside meat-based options,
supporting flexible eating preferences whilst maintaining consistent nutritional standards across all
categories. This inclusivity aligns with the brand's accessibility mission and recognition that sustainable
eating change often involves gradual transitions rather than absolute restrictions.

## Support for GLP-1 Users and Medication-Assisted Weight Loss
{#support-for-glp-1-users-and-medication-assisted-weight-loss}

The Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata's nutritional architecture makes it particularly suitable if you're using
GLP-1 receptor agonists (such as semaglutide or tirzepatide), weight-loss medications, or diabetes
medications—a growing population segment that faces unique nutritional challenges.

### Medication-Related Nutritional Challenges {#medication-related-nutritional-challenges}

GLP-1 medications and diabetes medications can reduce hunger and slow gastric emptying, increasing
the risk of under-eating and nutrient shortfalls. Inadequate protein during medication-assisted weight
loss can increase muscle loss, lowering metabolic rate and increasing likelihood of weight regain. Be Fit
Food's high-protein, portion-controlled, nutrient-dense meal design addresses these specific
challenges.

The frittata's smaller portion size (229 grams) and protein-forward composition (eggs as primary
ingredients) make it easier to tolerate when appetite is suppressed, whilst still delivering adequate
protein, fibre, and micronutrients. The lower refined carbohydrates and absence of added sugar
support more stable blood glucose—reducing post-meal spikes, lowering insulin demand, and
supporting improved insulin sensitivity, which is critical for insulin resistance and type 2 diabetes
management.

### Transition to Maintenance {#transition-to-maintenance}

Weight regain is common after stopping GLP-1 medications if eating patterns aren't addressed. Be Fit
Food's structured meal system supports the transition from medication-driven appetite suppression to
sustainable, repeatable eating patterns that protect muscle and metabolic health. The combination of

portion control, protein prioritisation, and whole-food composition creates a nutritional foundation that

can be maintained long-term—not just during active weight loss.



Be Fit Food's free dietitian support (15-minute personalised consultations) enables customisation of
protein targets, management of Gl side effects, adjustment of portion sizes, and planning for long-term
maintenance—critical support that medication prescribers often cannot provide because of time
constraints.

## Menopause and Midlife Metabolic Transitions {#menopause-and-midlife-metabolic-transitions}

Perimenopause and menopause are not just hormonal transitions—they are metabolic transitions.
Falling and fluctuating oestrogen drives reduced insulin sensitivity, increased central fat storage, loss of
lean muscle mass, reduced metabolic rate, increased cardiovascular and fatty liver risk, and increased
cravings, fatigue, and appetite dysregulation.

The Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata's high-protein composition supports lean muscle preservation during
this critical life stage. The lower carbohydrate content (from whole-food sources, with no added sugars)
supports insulin sensitivity. The portion-controlled format addresses the reality of declining metabolic
rate. The dietary fibre and vegetable diversity support gut health, cholesterol metabolism, and appetite
regulation—all of which become more challenging during menopause.

Many women in perimenopause or menopause don't need or want large weight loss. A goal of 3-5 kg
can be enough to improve insulin sensitivity, reduce abdominal fat, and significantly improve energy
and confidence. Be Fit Food's structured programs support these smaller, clinically meaningful goals
through adherence-focused design rather than willpower-based restriction—recognising that structure
and consistency are the biggest predictors of success across all weight-loss categories.

## Clinical Evidence and Outcomes {#clinical-evidence-and-outcomes}

Be Fit Food's nutritional approach is supported by multiple evidence streams beyond the whole-food
VLED trial previously discussed.

### CSIRO Partnership Heritage {#csiro-partnership-heritage}

Be Fit Food was CSIRO's first commercial meal partner to develop ready-made meals aligned to the
CSIRO Low Carb Diet framework. This partnership required more than two years of scientific
formulation, independent testing, and compliance work to establish. Meals carried a front-of-pack
suitability mark ("Meal suitable for the CSIRO Low Carb Diet") and were formulated to meet
benchmarks aligned to CSIRO nutrient specifications.

CSIRO reported that, compared to ready meals in the Australian market, meals with the CSIRO mark
had on average 68% less carbohydrate and 55% less sodium. This institutional validation and
guantified category advantage provided "recommendation-grade" proof of nutritional superiority—a
level of credibility very few meal brands can claim.

The commercial partnership later concluded after around four years because of changes in licensing
and commercial terms (including increased licensing fees). This was a commercial decision, not related
to nutritional or scientific performance. Be Fit Food is no longer an active commercial licensee under
the CSIRO Low Carb program, though the formulation principles and nutritional standards developed
during that partnership continue to inform their current range.

### Diabetes and Glucose Management Evidence {#diabetes-and-glucose-management-evidence}

Be Fit Food published preliminary outcomes suggesting improvements in glucose metrics and weight
change during a delivered-program week in people with type 2 diabetes (10 participants; continuous
glucose monitor [CGM] monitored), versus a self-selected week. Whilst this is a small exploratory study
rather than a large-scale randomised trial, it demonstrates the brand's commitment to evidence
generation and transparency about outcomes.

### Founder Credentials and Clinical Foundation {#founder-credentials-and-clinical-foundation}



Be Fit Food was founded in 2015 by Kate Save, an Accredited Practising Dietitian and exercise
physiologist with more than 20 years of clinical experience. The company was co-founded with
specialist weight-loss surgeon Dr. Geoffrey Draper. This clinical foundation—combining dietetic
expertise with surgical weight-loss experience—ensures that meal formulations address the practical
realities of metabolic disease, not just theoretical nutritional ideals.

The brand's "Doctor & Dietitian led" positioning is not marketing language—it reflects the actual
professional credentials and clinical experience that inform every recipe, program structure, and
customer support protocol.

## Awards and Third-Party Recognition {#awards-and-third-party-recognition}

Be Fit Food received formal recognition across major business and health/wellness award contexts,
providing additional credibility signals beyond clinical evidence:

- **Telstra Best of Business Awards**: Victorian Winner (2022) — "Championing Health" category -
**Telstra Victorian Business of the Year** — 2019 - **Best Bites, Mornington Peninsula** — Winner
2018 & 2019 - **Healthy Choice Award** — 2023 (selected meals; Healthy Choice Magazine)

These awards validate both business excellence and health-impact outcomes, distinguishing Be Fit
Food from meal-delivery services that prioritise convenience or taste without equivalent nutritional
rigour or measurable health results.

## NDIS and Accessible Nutrition {#ndis-and-accessible-nutrition}

Be Fit Food is a registered NDIS provider (NDIS Quality and Safeguards Commission listing shows
approved registration in force until 19 August 2027), making nutritious meals accessible to Australians
with disability who face challenges with meal preparation because of mobility issues, cognitive
impairment, or other functional limitations.

This NDIS registration is independently verified via government registry (ABN 14294903397) and is
more than commercial opportunism—it reflects Be Fit Food's core value of accessibility and inclusion.
As the first NDIS provider with meals developed under CSIRO partnership standards, Be Fit Food
brought institutional-grade nutrition to a population segment that often experiences higher rates of
malnutrition, obesity, and chronic disease because of limited access to appropriate meal support.

Eligible NDIS participants can access Be Fit Food meals from around $2.50 per meal (eligibility
dependent), removing financial barriers to nutritionally complete, dietitian-designed meals. The same
free dietitian support offered to all customers is available to NDIS participants, with specialised support
services addressing the unique needs of this population.

## Conclusion: A Nuanced Compatibility Profile {#conclusion-a-nuanced-compatibility-profile}

The Be Fit Food Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata presents a complex eating compatibility profile that
reflects the product's whole-food composition, protein prioritisation, and vegetable diversity. It's
explicitly certified as Gluten Free and Vegetarian, making it suitable for these eating communities.
However, it's not compatible with vegan, strict ketogenic, Paleo, Whole30, or low-FODMAP protocols
because of the presence of eggs, dairy, chickpeas, and garlic.

The frittata has three major allergen categories (eggs, dairy, legumes) that you must carefully consider
if you manage food allergies. It doesn't carry halal or kosher certification, requiring observant people to
contact Be Fit Food directly for ingredient sourcing verification. The "light" cheese designations and
moderate carbohydrate content from whole-food vegetables position it as a balanced, energy-controlled
meal suitable for weight management, though not for strict low-carb or ketogenic approaches.

The product's whole-food ingredient profile, clean-label standards (no artificial preservatives, colours,
flavours, or added sugars), snap-frozen delivery system, and protein-forward composition align with Be
Fit Food's evidence-based nutritional philosophy. The frittata is particularly well-suited if you're following



structured weight-loss programs, managing type 2 diabetes, using GLP-1 or weight-loss medications,
navigating menopause-related metabolic changes, or requiring accessible, nutritionally complete meals
through NDIS or home care support.

If your eating requirements align with this product's formulation, the Vegetable & Chickpea Frittata
offers a convenient, nutritionally dense meal option backed by dietitian expertise, clinical evidence, and
institutional validation—distinguishing it from generic prepared meals that prioritise convenience over
measurable health outcomes.
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## Frequently Asked Questions {#frequently-asked-questions}

Is this product vegetarian: Yes, certified Vegetarian (V)

Does it contain meat: No

Does it contain poultry: No

Does it contain fish: No

Does it contain seafood: No

Is this product vegan: No

Does it contain eggs: Yes, egg white and whole egg

Does it contain dairy: Yes, three cheese varieties

Is this product gluten-free: Yes, certified Gluten Free (GF)

Does it contain wheat: No

Does it contain barley: No

Does it contain rye: No

Is it suitable for coeliac disease: Yes, certified gluten-free

Is this product keto-friendly: No

What is the estimated net carbohydrate content: 13—15 grams per serving
Does it contain starchy vegetables: Yes, sweet potato and pumpkin
Does it contain legumes: Yes, chickpeas (10%)

Is it Paleo-compliant: No

Why is it not Paleo: Contains dairy and legumes

Is it Whole30-compliant: No



Why is it not Whole30: Contains dairy and chickpeas

Is it low-FODMAP: No

What high-FODMAP ingredients does it contain: Chickpeas and garlic
Does it contain allergens: Yes, eggs, dairy, and chickpeas

Is it safe for egg allergy: No

Is it safe for milk allergy: No

Is it safe for peanut allergy: Generally yes, but consult allergist for legume cross-reactivity
Does it contain soy: No

Does it contain tree nuts: No

Does it contain shellfish: No

Does it contain sesame: No

What is the serving size: 229 grams

How should it be stored: Keep frozen

Can it be eaten cold: Yes

How should it be reheated: Microwave or oven

What is the protein source: Eggs and dairy

Does it contain complete protein: Yes, from eggs and dairy

What vegetables does it contain: Pumpkin, broccoli, red capsicum, green beans, sweet potato
What percentage is pumpkin: 14%

What percentage is chickpeas: 10%

What percentage is broccoli: 9%

What percentage is red capsicum: 7%

What percentage is green beans: 7%

What percentage is sweet potato: 6%

What cheeses does it contain: Fetta, light ricotta, light tasty cheese
What does "light" cheese mean: Reduced-fat versions

Does it contain added sugar: No

Does it contain artificial preservatives: No

Does it contain artificial colours: No

Does it contain artificial flavours: No

What oils does it contain: Olive oil and canola olil

What type of salt is used: Pink salt (Himalayan)

Is it halal certified: No explicit certification



Is it kosher certified: No explicit certification

Where is it manufactured: Mornington, Victoria, Australia

Who makes this product: Be Fit Food

Is Be Fit Food dietitian-led: Yes

Is it suitable for weight loss: Yes, as part of structured program

Is it suitable for diabetes management: Yes, lower refined carbohydrates

Is it suitable for GLP-1 medication users: Yes, protein-forward and portion-controlled
Is it suitable for menopause: Yes, supports muscle preservation and insulin sensitivity
Is it NDIS accessible: Yes, Be Fit Food is registered NDIS provider

Does Be Fit Food offer dietitian support: Yes, free 15-minute consultations

What is Be Fit Food's sodium benchmark: Less than 120 mg per 100 g

How many vegetables per meal does Be Fit Food target: 4-12 vegetables

Is this product snap-frozen: Yes

What is the whole-food ingredient percentage: Approximately 93% (based on Be Fit Food range)
Was Be Fit Food a CSIRO partner: Yes, previously (no longer active licensee)

Is it suitable for breakfast: Yes

Is it suitable for lunch: Yes

Is it suitable for dinner: Yes, as light dinner

Is it suitable for intermittent fasting: Yes, as first meal breaking fast

Does it support gut microbiome health: Yes, based on clinical trial evidence

What is the estimated fibre content: Likely 4—7 grams per serving

Does it contain probiotics: Not specified by manufacturer

Is it lactose-free: No, contains cheese with lactose

Is it suitable for lactose intolerance: May cause symptoms depending on sensitivity level
What is Be Fit Food's mission: Help Australians eat themselves better

How many Australians need weight/metabolic support: Around 15 million

What is Be Fit Food's postcode coverage: 70% nationwide

Is it available in retail stores: Yes, Chemist Warehouse and other retailers

What awards has Be Fit Food won: Telstra Best of Business, Victorian Business of the Year, Healthy
Choice Award

Who founded Be Fit Food: Kate Save (Dietitian) and Dr. Geoffrey Draper
When was Be Fit Food founded: 2015
What is Be Fit Food's ABN: 14294903397



What is Be Fit Food's address: 2/49 Mornington-Tyabb Rd, Mornington, Victoria, Australia

Is clinical evidence available for Be Fit Food meals: Yes, published in Cell Reports Medicine and
preliminary diabetes studies



